Himachal Pradesh Road and Other Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, State Roads Project, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002

Fax: 0177-2620663; Tel: 0177-2620663/2627602

No. PW-SRP/RIDC/Procurement/TAC/2020/Vol-I

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

It is informed that the contract for Consultancy Services for Selection of Technical Audit Consultant for Verification of Disbursement Linked Indicator under Himachal Pradesh Road Transformation Program (HPSRTP) has been awarded to M/s WAPCOS Limited, Ministry of Jal Shakti, 712, 7th Floor 'Kailash'26 Kasturba Gandhi Marg,New Delhi- 110001 India for a contract price of INR 98,75,000/- (INR Ninety Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand) only excluding of all indirect local taxes. The brief information in this regard is as under:-

1	Name and all City City	
1.	Name and address of the Client;	Chief Engineer-cum-Project Director, State Roads Project Himachal Pradesh Road and Other Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002 Fax: 0177-2620663; Tel: 0177-2620663/ 2627602 Email ID: pdrs-hp@nic.in
2.	Name and reference number of the contract being awarded, and the selection method used;	Consultancy Services for Selection of Technical Audit Consultant for Verification of Disbursement Linked Indicator under Himachal Pradesh Road Transformation Program (HPSRTP) Contract No.: IN-HPRIDC -152370-CS-INDV Dated:- October 15,2020 Method of Selection:- Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) Method
3.	Names of the consultants that submitted proposals, and their proposal prices as read out at financial proposal opening, and as evaluated;	 M/s WAPCOS Limited, Ministry of Jal Shakti, 712, 7th Floor 'Kailash'26 Kasturba Gandhi Marg,New Delhi- 110001 India Proposal Price as read out at Financial Proposal Opening: INR 98,75,000/- (INR Ninety Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand) only excluding of all indirect local taxes. Proposal Price as evaluated:- INR 98,75,000/- (INR Ninety Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand) only excluding of all indirect local taxes.
4.	Names of all Consultants whose Proposals were rejected or were not evaluated, with the reasons thereof	M/s Ernst & Young Limited Liability Partnership (EY LLP) 3 rd & 6 th Floor, World Mark-1, IGI Airport Hospitality District , Aerocity , New Delhi, Delhi, 110037, India Reason:- RFP was issued to the consultant but proposal was not submitted by the consultant.
5.	The name of the successful consultant, the final total contract price, the contract duration and a summary of its scope; and	M/s WAPCOS Limited, Ministry of Jal Shakti, 712, 7 th Floor 'Kailash'26 Kasturba Gandhi Marg,New Delhi- 110001 India Contract Price:- INR 98,75,000/- (INR Ninety Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand) only excluding of all indirect local taxes. Duration of contract:- 60 months

4		
		Summary of Scope:-
		The main objective of the Technical Audit Consultant(s) services is to support HPRIDC, HPDOT and HP Road Safety Police in performing an annual integrated technical performance audit covering: (i) verification of the achievement of DLIs and associated DLRs by examining completeness of data, results verification of specific DLIs and DLRs as per verification protocols and preparing reports on actual results achieved and providing constructive feedbacks to HPRIDC; and (ii) Strategic assessment of the engineering designs, management of social and environmental issues, procurement, quality assurance, contract management, compliance with loan and contract conditions, and works supervision.
6.	Successful Consultant's Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form, if specified in Data Sheet ITC 32.1.	Attached as Annex-A

Chief Engineer-cum-Project Director, State Roads Project, HPRIDC, Nirman Bhawan, Shimla-171002







(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

(A Government of India Undertaking)
Ministry of Jal Shakti

Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form

Request for Proposal reference No.: IN-HPRIDC-152370-CS-INDV

Name of the Assignment: Selection of Technical Audit Consultant for

Verification of Disbursement Linked Indicator under Himachal Pradesh Road Transformation

Program (HPSRTP)

To:

Chief Engineer-cum-Project Director, Himachal Pradesh State Roads Transformation Project, Himachal Pradesh Road and Other Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla- 171002, Himachal Pradesh

In response to your notification of award dated 31/08/2020 to furnish additional information on beneficial ownership:

We hereby provide the following beneficial ownership information.

Details of beneficial ownership



148

Chief Engineer-Cum Project Director State Roads Project MP, PWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla 2

Identity of Beneficial Owner	Directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the shares (Yes / No)	Directly or indirectly holding 25 % or more of the Voting Rights (Yes / No)	Directly or indirectly having the right to appoint a majority of the board of the directors or an equivalent governing body of the Consultant (Yes /No)
President of India	Yes	Yes	Yes
Shri R.K. Gupta, CMD WAPCOS Indian India	No	No	No
Shri Jagmohan Gupta, Joint Secretary & Financial Advisor, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR Indian India	No	No	No
Shri Subodh Yadav Joint Secretary (IC & GW), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR Indian India	No	No	No
Sri Nitishwar Kumar, Ex.Joint Secretary (Admn.), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR Indian India	No	No	No



149

Chief Engineer-Cum-Project Director State Roads-Project, MP, PWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Identity of Beneficial Owner	Directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the shares (Yes / No)	Directly or indirectly holding 25 % or more of the Voting Rights (Yes / No)	Directly or indirectly having the right to appoint a majority of the board of the directors or an equivalent governing body of the Consultant (Yes /No)
Shri P. Harish, Additional Secretary(ED&States), Ministry of External Affairs Indian India	No	No	No
Shri Anupam Mishra, Director (Commercial & HRD), WAPCOS Limited Indian India	No	No	No
Shri Pankaj Kapoor, Director (Finance) WAPCOS Limited Indian India	No	No	No

Name of the Consultant: WAPCOS Limited

(K.K. Kandwal) Company Secretary

क. क. कण्डवाल/K. K. KANDWAL कम्पनी सचिव/Company Secretary वाप्कोस लिमिटेड/WAPCOS LIMITED

WAPCOS

150

Chief Engineer-Eum-Project Director State Roads-Project, MP, PWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2